

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.72 OF 2017

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.802 OF 2014

Dinesh Chand Gupta ..Plaintiff

v/s.

Shashi wd/o Keshavchandra Dwivedi ..Defendant

Mr. Nitin Gandhi for the plaintiff.

Ms. Aneeta Vasanii/b. Omprakash Pandey for the defendant.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 28TH JANUARY, 2020.

P.C. :

Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on production board.

Called for evidence.

1. Mrs. Shashi Keshavchandra Dwivedi is present before the Court and tenders her affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief dated 27th March, 2019, which is taken on record and marked as Exhibit D-1.
2. List for tendering evidence of the plaintiff to 11th February, 2020 at 3.00 p.m.

(A.K. MENON, J.)

wadhwa