

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 72 OF 2017

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 802 OF 2014

Dinesh Chand Gupta ....Petitioner

V/S

Shashi Wd/o Keshavchandra Dwivedi ....Respondent

None for Plaintiff

Ms. Aneeta Vasani i/b Mr. Omprakash Pandey for Defendant

(Wrongly on board)

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J**

**DATE : 30th January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 06/02/2020

**( ASSOCIATE )**