

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 72 OF 2017

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 802 OF 2014

Dinesh Chand Gupta .....PETITIONER

V/S

Shashi Wd/o Keshavchandra Dwivedi .....RESPONDENT

Ms. Rasika Pawar i/by. Mr. Nitin R. Gandhi for Plaintiff.

Ms. Pramila Prajapati i/by. Mr. Omprakash Pandey for  
Defendant.

Mrs. Chandan Bhatt, Company Registrar/Testamentary  
Registrar present.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

**DATE :** 6th February, 2023

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff , stand over to  
13/02/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**