

R.M. AMBERKAR  
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 72 OF 2017  
IN  
PETITION NO. 802 OF 2014

Dinesh Chand Gupta .. Plaintiff  
**Versus**  
Shashi Wd/o Keshavchandra Dwivedi .. Defendant  
Caveator /

- .....
- Mr. N.R. Gandhi for Plaintiff
  - Mr. Omprakash Pandey a/w Ms. Suchita Pandey & Ms. Pramila Prajapati for Defendant
- .....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.  
DATE : JULY 17, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Gandhi, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Pandey, learned Advocate for Defendant.
2. Pursuant to the order dated 03.07.2023, Mr. Gandhi would submit that the costs as directed by this Court have been paid over to the Defendant. In that view of the matter, additional affidavit dated 06.02.2020 is taken on record and marked "X" for identification.
3. Mr. Pandey proposes to take out a fresh Interim Application. Draft of the same has been shown to the Court. He proposes to lodge the same within a period of one week from today.
4. Stand over to 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2023.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Amberkar

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2023.07.18  
15:59:58  
+0530