

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 72 OF 2017  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 802 OF 2014

Dinesh Chand Gupta

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Shashi wd/o Kesavchand Dwivedi

...Defendant

\*\*\*

- Ms. Pramila Prajapati i/b Omprakash Pandey, for Defendant.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. The Defendant is permitted to place on record affidavit of documents and list of documents within a period of two weeks from today.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**