

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 72 OF 2017

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 802 OF 2014

Dinesh Chand GuptaPETITIONER

V/S

Shashi Wd/o Keshavchandra DwivediRESPONDENT

Mr. Omprakash Pandey a/w Suchita Pandey , Pramila Prajapati
for Defendant
(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 29th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)