

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 72 OF 2017

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 802 OF 2014

Manoj Shrinivas GuptaPETITIONER

V/S

Shashi Wd/o Keshavchandra DwivediRESPONDENT

Ms. Suchita Pandey i/by M/s. Pandey and Co. for Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)