

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 72 OF 2017
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 802 OF 2014

Manoj Shrinivas Gupta

...Plaintiff

Versus

Shashi Wd/O Keshavchandra Dwivedi

...Defendant

Mr. N. R. Gandhi, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rahul Pandey a/w Ms. Suchita Pandey i/b Ms Pandey & Co., for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 23, 2026

P. C. :

1. Let the witnesses remain present on the next date of hearing.
Stand over to **9th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]